Modem PC Cards
data sheet
Reliable, high-performance V.90 56K modem, GSM, and cellular access worldwide
Features & Benefits
Standard V.90 56K* access
enables high-speed downloads and
universal compatibility with V.90,
V.34, and all previous ITU standards.

registered trademarks of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
400576-001  05/00
Ordering Information
Product Name For Use In… Order Number
3Com Megahertz 56K Global GSM and Australia/New Zealand 3CXM756-ANZA
Cellular Modem PC Card with XJACK Connector
Austria 3CXM756-AT
Belgium/Netherlands 3CXM756-BENL
Canada 3CXM756-CA
China/Hong Kong/Taiwan 3CXM756-CN
Czech Republic 3CXM756-CZ
Denmark 3CXM756-DK
Finland 3CXM756-FI
France 3CXM756-FR
Germany 3CXM756-DE
Hungary 3CXM756-HU
Italy 3CXM756-IT
Japan 3CXM756-JP
Korea 3CXM756-KR†
Latin America 3CXM756-LAT†
Norway 3CXM756-NO
Poland 3CXM756-PL
Romania 3CXM756-RO
Russia 3CXM756-RU
South Africa 3CXM756-ZA
Spain/Portugal 3CXM756-IB
Sweden 3CXM756-SE
Switzerland 3CXM756-CH
U.K. 3CXM756-UK
U.S. 3CXM756-US
Outside of U.S. 3CXM756
(no telephone adapters)
100-pack U.S. 3CXM756-100†‡
Europe 3CXM756-100-ROW†‡
Asia/Pacific Rim 3CXM756-100-APR†‡
3Com Megahertz 56K Global GSM and U.S. 3CCM756
Cellular Modem PC Card
100-pack  U.S. 3CCM756-100‡
Europe 3CCM756-100-ROW‡
Asia/Pacific Rim 3CCM756-100-APR‡
Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card with XJACK Connector U.S. 3CXM356
100-pack U.S. 3CXM356-100§
3Com Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card Canada 3CXM356-CA
with XJACK Connector
Latin America 3CXM356-LAT
3Com Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card U.S. 3CCM356
100-pack  U.S. 3CCM356-100§
Quantity Packs
Save when you buy 3Com Megahertz 56K Modem PC Cards in quantity packs. Quantity packs don’t include data/fax

registered trademarks of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
400576-001  05/00
Ordering Information
Product Name For Use In… Order Number
3Com Megahertz 56K Global GSM and Australia/New Zealand 3CXM756-ANZA
Cellular Modem PC Card with XJACK Connector
Austria 3CXM756-AT
Belgium/Netherlands 3CXM756-BENL
Canada 3CXM756-CA
China/Hong Kong/Taiwan 3CXM756-CN
Czech Republic 3CXM756-CZ
Denmark 3CXM756-DK
Finland 3CXM756-FI
France 3CXM756-FR
Germany 3CXM756-DE
Hungary 3CXM756-HU
Italy 3CXM756-IT
Japan 3CXM756-JP
Korea 3CXM756-KR†
Latin America 3CXM756-LAT†
Norway 3CXM756-NO
Poland 3CXM756-PL
Romania 3CXM756-RO
Russia 3CXM756-RU
South Africa 3CXM756-ZA
Spain/Portugal 3CXM756-IB
Sweden 3CXM756-SE
Switzerland 3CXM756-CH
U.K. 3CXM756-UK
U.S. 3CXM756-US
Outside of U.S. 3CXM756
(no telephone adapters)
100-pack U.S. 3CXM756-100†‡
Europe 3CXM756-100-ROW†‡
Asia/Pacific Rim 3CXM756-100-APR†‡
3Com Megahertz 56K Global GSM and U.S. 3CCM756
Cellular Modem PC Card
100-pack  U.S. 3CCM756-100‡
Europe 3CCM756-100-ROW‡
Asia/Pacific Rim 3CCM756-100-APR‡
Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card with XJACK Connector U.S. 3CXM356
100-pack U.S. 3CXM356-100§
3Com Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card Canada 3CXM356-CA
with XJACK Connector
Latin America 3CXM356-LAT
3Com Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card U.S. 3CCM356
100-pack  U.S. 3CCM356-100§
Quantity Packs
Save when you buy 3Com Megahertz 56K Modem PC Cards in quantity packs. Quantity packs don’t include data/fax

registered trademarks of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
400576-001  05/00
Ordering Information
Product Name For Use In… Order Number
3Com Megahertz 56K Global GSM and Australia/New Zealand 3CXM756-ANZA
Cellular Modem PC Card with XJACK Connector
Austria 3CXM756-AT
Belgium/Netherlands 3CXM756-BENL
Canada 3CXM756-CA
China/Hong Kong/Taiwan 3CXM756-CN
Czech Republic 3CXM756-CZ
Denmark 3CXM756-DK
Finland 3CXM756-FI
France 3CXM756-FR
Germany 3CXM756-DE
Hungary 3CXM756-HU
Italy 3CXM756-IT
Japan 3CXM756-JP
Korea 3CXM756-KR†
Latin America 3CXM756-LAT†
Norway 3CXM756-NO
Poland 3CXM756-PL
Romania 3CXM756-RO
Russia 3CXM756-RU
South Africa 3CXM756-ZA
Spain/Portugal 3CXM756-IB
Sweden 3CXM756-SE
Switzerland 3CXM756-CH
U.K. 3CXM756-UK
U.S. 3CXM756-US
Outside of U.S. 3CXM756
(no telephone adapters)
100-pack U.S. 3CXM756-100†‡
Europe 3CXM756-100-ROW†‡
Asia/Pacific Rim 3CXM756-100-APR†‡
3Com Megahertz 56K Global GSM and U.S. 3CCM756
Cellular Modem PC Card
100-pack  U.S. 3CCM756-100‡
Europe 3CCM756-100-ROW‡
Asia/Pacific Rim 3CCM756-100-APR‡
Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card with XJACK Connector U.S. 3CXM356
100-pack U.S. 3CXM356-100§
3Com Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card Canada 3CXM356-CA
with XJACK Connector
Latin America 3CXM356-LAT
3Com Megahertz 56K Winmodem PC Card U.S. 3CCM356
100-pack  U.S. 3CCM356-100§
Quantity Packs
Save when you buy 3Com Megahertz 56K Modem PC Cards in quantity packs. Quantity packs don’t include data/fax